

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
4/2/2020 3:31 PM
BY SUSAN L. CARLSON
CLERK

No. 97452-7

IN THE SUPREME OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

In re the Personal Restraint Petition of DON WESLEY WINTON

SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF OF DON WESLEY WINTON

ELIZABETH MOUNT PENNER
WSBA No. 44261
Attorney for Mr. Winton

McKinley Irvin, PLLC
1501 Fourth Ave, Ste 1750
Seattle, WA 98101
(206) 264-4518

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION.....1

II. STATEMENT OF THE ISSUE.....1

III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....2

IV. STANDARD OF REVIEW.....4

V. ARGUMENT5

 A. The Court of Appeals Did Not Err in
 Subjecting the Board’s Condition Implicating
 Mr. Winton’s Fundamental Constitutional Right
 to Travel to Strict Scrutiny Review.....5

 B. The Court of Appeals Did Not Err When it
 Held that the Geographic Restriction Placed on
 Mr. Winton is Unconstitutionally Overbroad.....10

 1. The Geographic Restriction is Not
 Related to Protecting Victim or
 Witness Safety.....11

 2. Less Restrictive Means Are Available
 To Serve the Board’s Interest in
 Preventing Contact Between Mr. Winton
 And the Victims and Witnesses of His
 Offenses.....13

 3. Mr. Winton Cannot Seek Judicial Review
 Of the Geographic Restriction to Have it
 Temporarily or Permanently Removed.....17

VI. CONCLUSION.....18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

United States Supreme Court

<u>Jones v. Helms,</u> 452 U.S. 412, 101 S. Ct. 2434, 69 L. Ed. 2d 118 (1981)	7-8
<u>Morrissey v. Brewer,</u> 408 U.S. 471, 92 S. Ct. 2593, 33 L. Ed. 2d 484 (1972)	9
